opusdei.org

Two Milestones in
2025: Masses in
Nigeria Honouring
St. Josemaria

26 June is the feast of Saint
Josemaria. This marks the 100th
anniversary of his priestly
ordination and the 50th
anniversary of his transit into
heaven. Masses will be
celebrated in many cities and
towns around Nigeria.
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In many of these Masses, priests will
be available for the Sacrament of
Reconciliation in advance of the
beginning of Mass. Information
about Saint Josemaria’s life, and
favours granted through his
intercession, is available here.

Some IVs for the Masses of 2025:

We attach a short selection before a
more complete list below:

LAGOS

Thursday 19 June, 12:00pm, Pan-
Atlantic University chapel

Thursday 26 June, 12:00pm, Church
of Ascension, Airport Road, Ikeja

Saturday 28 June, 11:00am, Lagoon
School. 10:30am and 12:15,
Whitesands School

ENUGU


https://opusdei.org/en-ng/saint-josemaria/
https://opusdei.org/en-ng/saint-josemaria/

Saturday 14 June, 17:00pm, Holy
Trinity, Independence Layout

BENIN

Thursday 26 June, 17:00pm, St.
Albert, UNIBEN

PORT HARCOURT

Thursday 26 June, 18:00pm, Mater
Misericordiae, Rumuomasi

ASABA

Friday 25 June, 12:00pm, SS. Joachim
and Anne Oratory

IBADAN

Thursday 26 June, 18:00pm, St.
Patrick, Bashorun

Name Parish/
Catholic
Church -
Location

Diocese June Time

Enugu 11  10:00



Adoration

Ministry

Enugu Nigeria

[AMEN]

St. Anthony,

Ejirin Road, Ijebu Ode 11
Ijebu-Ode

St. Benjamin,

Olowaira, Lagos 12
Lagos

Bishop's

House, [jebu- Ijebu Ode 14
Ode

Our Lady

Queen of the

Rosary, Port
Oremus Harcourt
Chapel, CIWA,

PH

St. Francis of
Assisi,
Abagana,
Awka

St. Paul,
Awkunanaw,

Awka 26

Enugu 26

06:00

07:00

10:00

17:00

05:50

05:45



Agbani Road,
Enugu

St. Anthony,
Asipa, Ibadan
St. Joseph,
Obada, Ijebu
Igbo, Ijebu
Ode

St. Mary,
Ogijo, Ijebu-
Ode

St. Joseph
Major
Seminary
Chapel, Ikot
Ekpene

St. Francis of
Assisi, Koko,
Kebbi State

St. Dominic,
Yauri, Kebbi
State

Ibadan 26

[jebu Ode 26

[jebu Ode 26

Ikot
Ekpene

Kontagora 26

Kontagora 26

Kontagora 26

06:30

06:30

06:00

06:30

06:30

18:00

06:00



St. Joseph,
Guffanti,
Niger State

St. Paul,

Sarabe, Niger Kontagora 26

State

Our Lady
Mother of
Perpetual
Help, Addo
Road, Ajah,
Lagos

St.
Christopher,
[jaiye- Lagos
Ojokoro,
Lagos

Our Lady of
Assumption
Cathedral,
Nnewi

St. Anthony of
Padua, Otolo,
Nnewi,
Anambra

Lagos

Nnewi

Nnewi

26

26

26

26

06:30

06:30

06:30

06:00

06:00



Shrine of Our
Lady Undoer Ondo 26
of Knots

St. Mary,

Nkwelle

village,

Oraukwu, Onitsha 26
Idemili North

LGA,

Anambra

St. John
Evangelist
Kwall, Kwal,
Plateau State

Pankshin 26

St. Francis
College,
Otukpo,
Benue

Otukpo 30
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