opusdei.org

Two Milestones in 2025: Masses in Nigeria Honouring St. Josemaría

26 June is the feast of Saint Josemaría. This marks the 100th anniversary of his priestly ordination and the 50th anniversary of his transit into heaven. Masses will be celebrated in many cities and towns around Nigeria.

11/06/2025

In many of these Masses, priests will be available for the Sacrament of Reconciliation in advance of the beginning of Mass. Information about Saint Josemaría's life, and favours granted through his intercession, is available *here*.

Some IVs for the Masses of 2025:

We attach a short selection before a more complete list below:

LAGOS

Thursday 19 June, 12:00pm, Pan-Atlantic University chapel

Thursday 26 June, 12:00pm, Church of Ascension, Airport Road, Ikeja

Saturday 28 June, 11:00am, Lagoon School. 10:30am and 12:15, Whitesands School

ENUGU

Saturday 14 June, 17:00pm, Holy Trinity, Independence Layout

BENIN

Thursday 26 June, 17:00pm, St. Albert, UNIBEN

PORT HARCOURT

Thursday 26 June, 18:00pm, Mater Misericordiae, Rumuomasi

ASABA

Friday 25 June, 12:00pm, SS. Joachim and Anne Oratory

IBADAN

Thursday 26 June, 18:00pm, St. Patrick, Bashorun

Name Parish, Catholic Church - Location	Diocese	Jun	e Time
	Enugu	11	10:00

Adoration Ministry Enugu Nigeria [AMEN]			
St. Anthony, Ejirin Road, Ijebu-Ode	Ijebu Ode	11	06:00
St. Benjamin, Olowaira, Lagos	Lagos	12	07:00
Bishop's House, Ijebu- Ode	Ijebu Ode	14	10:00
Our Lady Queen of the Rosary, Oremus Chapel, CIWA, PH	Port Harcourt	20	17:00
St. Francis of Assisi, Abagana, Awka	Awka	26	05:50
St. Paul, Awkunanaw,	Enugu	26	05:45

Agbani Road, Enugu			
St. Anthony, Asipa, Ibadan	Ibadan	26	06:30
St. Joseph, Obada, Ijebu Igbo, Ijebu Ode	Ijebu Ode	26	06:30
St. Mary, Ogijo, Ijebu- Ode	Ijebu Ode	26	06:00
St. Joseph Major Seminary Chapel, Ikot Ekpene	Ikot Ekpene	26	06:30
St. Francis of Assisi, Koko, Kebbi State	Kontagora	26	06:30
St. Dominic, Yauri, Kebbi State	Kontagora	26	18:00
	Kontagora	26	06:00

St. Joseph, Guffanti, Niger State			
St. Paul, Sarabe, Niger State	Kontagora	26	06:30
Our Lady Mother of Perpetual Help, Addo Road, Ajah, Lagos	Lagos	26	06:30
St. Christopher, Ijaiye- Ojokoro, Lagos	Lagos	26	06:30
Our Lady of Assumption Cathedral, Nnewi	Nnewi	26	06:00
St. Anthony of Padua, Otolo, Nnewi, Anambra	Nnewi	26	06:00

Shrine of Our Lady Undoer of Knots	Ondo	26	07:00
St. Mary, Nkwelle village, Oraukwu, Idemili North LGA, Anambra	Onitsha	26	06:00
St. John Evangelist Kwall, Kwal, Plateau State	Pankshin	26	06:00
St. Francis College, Otukpo, Benue	Otukpo	30	06:00
College, Otukpo,	Otukpo	30	06:00

pdf | document generated automatically from https://opusdei.org/ en-ng/article/two-milestones-in-2025-

masses-in-nigeria-honouring-stjosemaria/ (13/06/2025)